
    Weare Middle School 
Weare Bus #9

Leave Terminal @ 6:45 AM, Left on East Road, Left on Rt 114

6:50 Orchard Hill Road
6:53 General Knox Road (kids cross)
6:54 Renshaw Road (off road, no lights)
6:55 533 South Stark Highway
6:55 455 White Farmhouse before Lanctots
6:55 317 South Stark Highway

Right onto Twin Bridge Road
6:57 Twin Bridge Road
6:57 Hebron Road
6:58 Twin Bridge Road/Old Town Road (kids cross)

Right onto Old Town Road
7:00 34 Old Town Road (Beige house, kids cross)
7:01 Carolyn Place

145 Old Town Road
7:03 Take left onto Gould Road go to B & B Lane, turn around
7:05 Take left into B&B Lane; right on Gould Road
7:06 78 Gould Road (red pipes)
7:07 Left on Rt 114, take right on Barnard Hill Road
7:08 35 Barnard Hill Road (kids cross) 

52 Barnard Hill Road
7:10 Melvin Valley Road (pick up then back into Melvin Valley)
7:14 Right onto Rt 114
7:15 #774 South Stark Hwy
7:15 Nina Lane
7:16 Mt. Williams Pond Road

Drop Off at Weare Middle School 


	W-Bus 9

